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Decision No. 72822 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF ~ STME OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Applica.tion 
of California Interstate Telephone 
Company., a. corporation.> tor authority 
to carry out the terms ot an agreement 
perta1n1ng to the leasing of c~rcu1ts 
tor transmission of telegraphic 
messages .. 

Applica.tion No.. 40251 

Supplemental Order Reliev~ 
Applicant of: Report1ng Requifement 

., 

California Interstate Telephone Company., oy letter datee 
;1. 

:~e 9, 1967, seeks relief trom requirement to ~ile re~orts 1n 

accordance with Ordering Paragraph No.'4 of Decision No. 57758.> dated 

December 30, 1~58, which states the following: 

Tf4. If the authority herein granted is exercised, 

applicant shall within siXty days after June 30, 1959 

and yee.rly the rea1'"te r , tile t.."le folloWing statements 

with respect to facilities leased under said agree­

ment rel~t1ngto California intrastate operations:, 

a. A detailed sUmmary of the plant and 

equipment,being-leased to Western Union, .. ... 
showing applicant~s·regularly tiled rate . '. ' . 

, , , 

then'1n 'effect :tor ,such. service and ,the 
/ " 

, ·~e.te 'be1rlg provided in the agreement • . ' 

b. ,A summary show1ng the computation or the 
, : " 

amount 1)y which a.pplicant' s charges tor 

, its services provided under said ngree-
, , 

ment ,differ trom the charges computed 

at applicant's filed tariff' ra.tes." 
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Cal1forn1& Interstate ~elephone Company alleges that it 

has been reporting this information since 1958, and that the reports 

for the past two years contained only minor changes or no changes at 

all, axld that the amount of money involved is m1n1mal .. 

The Commission rinds that applicant's request is reasonable, 

and good cause appearmg, .. 
, .'\ 

I~ IS ORDERED that California Interstate Telephone Comp~ 

is hereby relieved from the reporting requirement of paragraph No .. It 

of DeCision No .. 57758 dated December 30, 1958 .. 

The effective date of this order'shall be twenty days 

after the date hereof. 


